Confidentiality Requested:

[ JYes [ |No

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIvISION

WELL COMPLETION FORM

1081364

Form ACO-1

August 2013

Form must be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License # 32819
Baird Oil Company LLC

APl No. 15 - 15-137-20602-00-00

Name: Spot Description:

Address 1: 113 W MAIN SE_NE_SWSE gec 26 1yp. 3 s R 22 [ ]East[0West
Address 2: PO BOX 428 910 Feetfrom [ | North/ [ South Line of Section
city:  LOGAN State: KS  zjp: 67646 , 1635 Feetfrom [0] East / [ | West Line of Section
Contact Person: _Jim R. Baird Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:

Phone: (785 ) 689-7456 CINe [Inw [Olse  [sw

CONTRAGTOR: License #_ 33575 GPS Location: Lat: , Long:

Name:  WW Drilling, LLC

Wellsite Geologist: _Richard Bell

Purchaser:

Designate Type of Completion:

[O] New Well [ ] Re-Entry [ ] Workover

[d Oil [ ] wsw [ ] swD [ ] slow

[ ] Gas [ ] D&A [ ] ENHR []siGw

[ ] oG [ ] Gsw [ ] Temp. Abd.

[ ] CM (Coal Bed Methane)
[ ] Cathodic [ ] Other (Core, Expl., etc.):

If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:

Operator:

Well Name:

Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:

[ ] Deepening [ |Re-perf. [ ] Conv.to ENHR [ | Conv.to SWD

[ ] Plug Back [ ] Conv.to GSW [ ] Conv.to Producer
[ ] Commingled Permit #:

[ ] Dual Completion Permit #:

[ ] SWD Permit #:

[ ] ENHR Permit #:

[ ] Gsw Permit #:

4/12/2012 4/18/2012 5/3/2012

Spud Date or Date Reached TD

Recompletion Date

Completion Date or
Recompletion Date

AFFIDAVIT

| am the affiant and | hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and
regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied
with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge. Date:

Submitted Electronically

(e.9. XX.XXXXX) (e.9. -XXX.XXXXX)

Datum: | |NAD27 | |NAD83 | |wGss4

County: Norton

Esslinger Ranch, Inc

Lease Name: Well #: 1-26

Field Name:

Producing Formation: Lansing/Kansas City

Elevation: Ground:2348 Kelly Bushing: 2354

Total Vertical Depth: 3900 Plug Back Total Depth:

Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 254 Feet
Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [ | Yes [1]No
If yes, show depth set: Feet

If Alternate Il completion, cement circulated from:

feet depth to: w/ sx cmt.

Drilling Fluid Management Plan
(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)

Chloride content: 1900 ppm  Fluid volume: 500 bbls

Dewatering method used: Evaporated

Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

Operator Name:

Lease Name: License #:
Quarter Sec. Twp. S. R. [ ]East[ |West
County: Permit #:

KCC Office Use ONLY

Confidentiality Requested
05/16/2012

Confidential Release Date: 0°/16/2014

Wireline Log Received

@ Geologist Report Received

[ uic Distribution

ALT [ 1 O] [ ] Approved by: OV IAVES pate, 05/17/2012




AR v

1081364

Esslinger Ranch, Inc 1-26

Baird Oil Company LLC Well #:

Operator Name: Lease Name:

Sec. 26 Twp‘.?’ S. R.22 [ ]East F ]West County: Norton

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested, time tool
open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid recovery,
and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed.

Final Radioactivity Log, Final Logs run to obtain Geophysical Data and Final Electric Logs must be emailed to kcc-well-logs @kcc.ks.gov. Digital electronic log
files must be submitted in LAS version 2.0 or newer AND an image file (TIFF or PDF).

Drill Stem Tests Taken [O]Yes [ |No 0] Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datum [ ] Sample
(Attach Additional Sheets)
Name TOR Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey [JYes [EINo Attached Attached Attached
Cores Taken Llves [FINo
Electric Log Run [O]Yes [ INo
List All E. Logs Run:
RAG
CASING RECORD [0 New [ ]Used
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.
: Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of String Drilled Set (In 0.D,) Lbs./Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives
Surface 12.25 8.625 24 254 Standard 165 3%cc,2%qgel
Production 7.875 5.5 14 3899 60.40 Poz 240 SMD 3/4# flocele
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: Depth Type of Cement # Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
Top Bottom
Perforate
Protect Casing R
Plug Back TD
Plug Off Zone
Did you perform a hydraulic fracturing treatment on this well? D Yes D No (If No, skip questions 2 and 3)
Does the volume of the total base fluid of the hydraulic fracturing treatment exceed 350,000 gallons? D Yes D No (If No, skip question 3)
Was the hydraulic fracturing treatment information submitted to the chemical disclosure registry? D Yes D No (If No, fill out Page Three of the ACO-1)
Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
TUBING RECORD: Size: Set At: Packer At: Liner Run:
D Yes D No
Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or ENHR. Producing Method:
[ JFlowing [ |Pumping [ ]Gas Lit [ ] other (Explain)
Estimated Production Qil Bbls. Gas Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-Oil Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours
DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:
[ ]Vented [ |Sold [ ]Usedon Lease L] Open Hole [ ] Pert. L] Dually Comp. L] Commingled
(Submit ACO-5) (Submit ACO-4)
(If vented, Submit ACO-18.) D Other (Specify)

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202



Form ACOL1 - Well Completion

Operator Baird Oil Company LLC

Well Name Esslinger Ranch, Inc 1-26

Doc ID 1081364

Tops
N =
Anhydrite 2029 +325
Base Anhydrite 2057 +297
Topeka 3349 -995
Heebner 3550 -1196
Toronto 3576 -1222
Lansing 3591 -1237
Base Kansas City 3784 -1430
Marmaton 3815 -1461
Quartzite 3856 -1502
Granite 3870 -1516
Total Depth 3900 -1546
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Conservation Division

Finney State Office Building a I I S as Phone: 316-337-6200
130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Fax: 316-337-6211
Wichita, KS 67202-3802 Corporation Commission http:/ /kee ks.gov/
Mark Sievers, Chairman Sam Brownback, Governor

Ward Loyd, Commissioner
Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner

May 15, 2012

Jim R. Baird

Baird Oil Company LLC
113 W MAIN

PO BOX 428

LOGAN, KS 67646

Re:ACO1
API1 15-137-20602-00-00
Esslinger Ranch, Inc 1-26
SE/4 Sec.26-03S-22W
Norton County, Kansas

Dear Production Department:

We are herewith requesting that the Well Completion Form ACO-1 and attached information for
the subject well be held confidential for a period of two years.

Should you have any questions or need additional information regarding subject well, please
contact our office.

Respectfully,
Jim R. Baird



SPUD__4~/2-/2 COMP_4/-/&-/2
SAMPLES SAVED FROM.232¢ 10470

GEOLOGICAL REPORT
DRILLING TIME_AND SAMPLE LOG
COMPANY Baird Uil Lampany 1L ELEVAT ION
| LEASE Lxsliapec Ranch foe. #/-20 ,
, | KB__2354
| FIELD _ddldeat o ‘
LOCATIQN FEL 02349 |
SEC__2¢ WP_fs - ROE_2Zw Depths Measured From
COUNTY Alorfon  STATE Aansqs  |Loga& Drilling A%
~ ING
CONTRACTOR /) Lrilling Aiq 22 7 curtoco £22 %

& .
Producti onmmf_

ELECTRIC LOGS

Saricas
FORMATION TOPS AND STRUCTURAL POSITION
FORMAT ION SAWPLE E. LOG DA!&Z A B c D
& ®
L0029 ir 225 #t 322|r231
20520 292 | k 292k 302
33Y991- 995 | + 992 987
RS- VIEWIR VAL VIV
IE24L /222 | L12/L)-1211
369/L4,4232 | |-1233-,228
3784-/430 | rr423-1414
38,8 14& ) | |-1451 -1 443
3I85L-/502 | /479|-,43
B2 -/5/4L -
?90?—/{94 /488 /483
REFERENCE WELLS
2/l aslin ot Bancl L Zs 200 20 % = AT

Lartlollar@® 2053°
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SWIFT ...

Ness City, KS 67560
Off: 785-798-2300

S rrrirEs, LSrees

BILL TO

Baird Oil Company LLC
PO Box 428
Logan, KS 67646

Invoice
DATE INVOICE #
4/12/2012 21467

* Acidizing
* Cement
* JTool Rental

TERMS | Well No. Lease County Contractor Well Type | Well Category Job Purpose Operator
Net 30 #1-26 Esslinger-Ra... Norton WW Drilling Oil Development Cement Surface Don
PRICE REF. DESCRIPTION QTY UM UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
575D Mileage - 1 Way 80 | Miles 6.00 480.00
576D-S Pump Charge - Shallow Surface (< 500 Ft.) - 253 Feet 1|Job 1,000.00 1,000.00
290 D-Air 2 | Gallon(s) 35.00 70.00T
325 Standard Cement 165 | Sacks 13.50 2,227.50T
279 Bentonite Gel 3 | Sack(s) 25.00 75.00T
278 Calcium Chloride 5| Sack(s) 40.00 200.00T
581D Service Charge Cement 165 | Sacks 2.00 330.00
583D Drayage 647.4 | Ton Miles 1.00 647.40
Subtotal 5,029.90
Sales Tax Norton County 7.05% 181.36
Ruh7/z02
Pl
Esslingg  /90Y0T > 2)).26
Csslinger Panch Inc1-26 - Yump |Crarge,
y
L 2a: mm . ]
LA ¥y Nr misSC L\SQC\ 7’(:) CQ”L[/",L
surfnto  C(oQing
We Appreciate Your Business! T
Otal $5,211.26




CHARG TICKET

SWIF7 Baitd 0.1 Ob.

ADDR
= N2 21467
S, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE PAGE OF
Services, Inc. e ¥
SERVICE LQCATIONS WELUPROJECT NO. LEASE iy COUNTY/PARISH STATR [CTY DATE OWNER
v Meys Ks ! -2 Wn\\a\ﬁ,%vé.fm Noarfe Al ¥ <~/y2-72
\»\m\ s \, VA V& TICKET TYPE. TCONTRACTOR RIG NAME/NO. w.ﬂ%mo DELIVERED TO ORDER NO.
Bace] /o) w) Dby M.hu.\\(?/*@? K
WELL TYPE WELL CATEGORY JOB PURPOSE : WELLPERMIT NO. 5 WELL LOCATION
4 PR AN 4 Eoeu - Sortioe
REFERRAL LOCATION INVOICE INSTRUCTIONS
PRICE SECONDARY REFERENCE/ ACCOUNTING
REFERENCE PART zc:ﬂwx toc| acct |oF i i ary. Jum| arv. [um v.rzn_u.m A
e / z_rmBm # .3 LD L_ Mi “ M\ ~/87) T
575 / )2 wp Coige -~ Sha [de) Suctace /1 o | A3 |1 | 10 YD
290 / Do Aw 2l _ 2y 7o\
T _ _ _
1 i m ;
| _ | _
_ _ | !

Vg v | l | - L
3AS SHreyplbpl (Bune L /% \mw(\\._\\»w \Rmu\, 22N S
229 Redtorte Gel 2% el 3onihd  aspe Hster
YA Calesio Chilbpele 3% STists| 3951/b9 /408 \\ANST\

A | _ _
. |
P : » : A _ | i
=Y 14 Pa Semice B?;,nw Cewmeut /£S | Sk K400 3 wB“\(
583 2 i | 4097 \\13 (b D) 497,47
LEGAL TERMS: Customer hereby acknowledges and agrees to ! SURVEY AGREE |oecinep | aGkee S _
the terms and conditions on the reverse side hereof which include, REMIT PAYMENT TO: wﬂﬂ%«_mu%ﬂ%&umxzmc 52 29| QA
but are not limited to, PAYMENT, wmrmwu_zomzz_qﬁ and “M cw%.__muw%wm ¢>zc _
LIMITED WARRANTY provisiénis. [OUR SERVICE WAS
MUST BE SIGNED BY C Szmxuoz USTOMER' mzwwm_% 70 SWIFT mm_ﬂ<_0mm. INC. H\Mmmm_wﬁm“_ﬂnw Mﬂwwﬂ%q [l ardon “
START OF WO MERY.QF GOOD:! / &
, - - . P.O. BOX 466 mumnm_mbﬂ%.qmmo_om QA ﬁv\nJ 181 “M
ATISFACTORILY?
X NESS CITY, KS 67560 13 O SERTE? 2 _
DATE SIGNE TIME 0O YES 0 No
)) \ﬂM e - - TOTAL 755 1=
\ L2 /A \ \/m. 785-798-2300 [ CUSTOMER DID NOT WISH TO RESPOND 15 211z

SWIFT ORER) qi :
. " & LAAAARATRUA

CUSTOMER ACCEPTANCE OF MATERIALS AND SERVICES

The customer hereby acknowledges receipt of the materials and services listed on this ticket

Thank Yot




JOBLOG SWIFT Senvices, luc. [P 5//2-2 5™
Zead il Co. T2 e tiser B b | Coeit-Suitae | 2,447
CHART | g é?,ﬁ @‘&‘(‘gfu :umpsc PRESSURE (gims D OZS"% DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION AND MATERIALS
/5457 714%# RN foaton  — 5 20 DP
Selicp Tiks |
W -2 KB LS - 4
/{?é C IR
Fa C® — [haio Lws s
oo K 7‘2 S oL
7 gec | Stasl 3 BFY Ao
s~ T wédf 165 otz SHlewt AXce
= 200 | 294 Cc @192 ./
5 2 22 /L/I\ o - % Dusp/ L5
LD PAN @ \frn JhsPl ~ (e
2 /> BRI el o o F
/LTI, Y2l g T
05T 35b Auplete
A
O —

[V A Brra
" L e e




Ness City,

o

Serrrer s, Sl

Off: 785-798-2300

WIFT ...

KS 67560

BILL TO

Baird Qil Company LLC
PO Box 428
Logan, KS 67646

Invoice
DATE INVOICE #
4/17/2012 21347

» Acidizing
« Cement

* Tool Rental

TERMS | Well No. Lease County Contractor Well Type | Well Category Job Purpose Operator
Net 30 #1-26 | Esslinger Ra... Norton WW Drilling #8 Oil Development LongString Dave
PRICE REF. DESCRIPTION QTY UM UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
575D Mileage - 1 Way 80 | Miles 6.00 480.00
578D-L Pump Charge - Long String 1|Job 1.500.00 1.500.00
221 Liquid KCL (Clayfix) 2 | Gallon(s) 25.00 50.00T
280 Flocheck 21 500 | Gallon(s) 2.50 1.250.00T
290 D-Air 2 | Gallon(s) 35.00 70.00T
402-5 5 1/2" Centralizer 11| Each 70.00 770.00T
403-5 5 1/2" Cement Basket 1 | Each 250.00 250.00T
404-5 5 1/2" Port Collar 1 | Each 2.400.00 2.400.00T
406-5 51/2" Latch Down Plug & Baffle 1 | Each 250.00 250.00T
407-5 5 1/2" Insert Float Shoe With Auto Fill 1 | Each 350.00 350.00T
411-5 5 1/2" Recipo Scratcher 30 | Each 45.00 1.350.00T
325 Standard Cement 200 | Sacks 13.50 2.700.00T
326 60/40 Pozmix (2% Gel) 40 | Sacks 11.00 440.00T
276 Flocele 50| Lb(s) 2.00 100.00T
277 Gilsonite (Coal Seal) 500 | Lb(s) 0.75 375.00T
283 Salt 1,550 | Lb(s) 0.20 310.00T
285 CFR-1 100 | Lb(s) 4.00 400.00T
581D Service Charge Cement 240 | Sacks 2.00 480.00
583D Drayage 1,214.6 | Ton Miles 1.00 1,.214.60
Subtotal K c// 0 / /2 14.739.60
Sales Tax Norton County F [ 7.05% 780.08
)2 O/ 2
Esslvege (90402 1551910
E%l!r/g(/ pa’\‘[“‘ Jirc I-2l— purp
J
C[/\o ([/( y (wn ~ ohoy M (,)"P"’ 4
v \
ufw/ Fo (Binens o oo/w""-?f Lo ﬂ
We Appreciate Your Business!
PP Total $15.519.68




CHARGE 70 TICKET
SWIF7 Phato D &
ADDRESS Ne 21347
ey CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE PAGE OF
Services, Inc. (P
SERVICE rOOWMNZm WELLUPROJECT NO. LEASE COUNTY/PARISH STATE  [CITY c>4m. OWNER
L AL /-2 VA4 &.\«w Zoe | AJe7o0 V4 H-/742
5 M TICKET TPE_[CONTRACTOR RIG NAMEINO SHPPED [DELVERED 10 ORDER NO,
O SALES W WG # V.ol \~\DA\NV\\
3. WELL TYPE WELL CATEGORY JOB PURPOSE WELL PERMIT NO. ) WELL LOCATION
._ o Do) | [pdssaear U5 3700608 __|' 56 73 1)
REFERRAL LOCATION INVOICE INSTRUCTIONS
ACCOUNTING UNIT
zmnw_mmwom mmnoumnﬂumwmwmzom toc| Acct | oF VR ary. | um ary. | um PRICE el
p : _
S / MILEAGE__ /2 50 _ /) “ e “8 w217, ra
S7P / \ﬁ%rmmmc_ o /& | /Sto )| /Sovla
22/ [ LiQuiiree 2 s _ aslen| e “8
218 / Flocuecu 2/ SO0 T& _ 2 To L3S0 Q.
270 / ) Aid =874 1 4SS | T |a
02 / (B 7AL 2 R J/er | Shlzw 70la| 770 " o
Y3 / St~ £ “mn “ A0 TC 2Aso e
5% / fbity Geige DOS3£7 /g | Koo (ol d¥4oo |a;
“0b / R\N&bvx\k&a&nmn /g | aso Il Aso __or.
Yo7 / Znis stz [aarSiwe Yo Frec / T\\ " IS0 “9 S50 |
v/l / G 10 SCAS TS 30 &2 i 25 | £450 TB
| _ .
L o | &
LEGAL TERMS: Customer hereby acknowledges and agrees to ) SURVEY AGREE | neCIDED | AGREE - mm\wﬁr S _
the terms and conditions on the reverse side hereof which include, REMIT PAYMENT TO: mﬂﬂwﬂ_mu%ﬁ%ﬁzgma &w 2 b60/5 |&
but are not limited to, PAYMENT, RELEASE, INDEMNITY, and nchw%.ﬂw%wm g>zo _<ub |
WARRANTY provisions OUR SERVICE WAS o7 Sy, 738 &
zﬂﬁ”mmm__wzmo BY CUSTOMER OR ocwqog.mm_m AGENT PRIOR TO SWIFT SE _ﬂ<_0mm. INC. cabassiahiibiedllould ’ |
START OF WORK OR DELIVERY OF GOODS P.O. BOX 466 e EOaL s IO WEND Q of, 4.\‘ i n . 0 |
. A0 3 CALCULATIONS Ny, \\ &0 | d
L
,xllg K P " NESS O_.._.<_ KS 67560 %nmo WITHOUR SERVICE? e G,M\ " _
DATE SIGNED TIME SIGNED AM. 0O YES [ NO P
TH M -798- TOTAL C
a D(\ V \N %.Vg el Nmm .Nmm Mwoo [0 CUSTOMER DID NOT WISH TO RESPOND \ :F i rhﬂw \ \_ Q |

SWIFT OPERATOR

APPROVAL

CUSTOMER ACCEPTANCE OF MATERIALS AND SERVICES The customer hereby acknowledges receipt of the materials and services listed on this ticket




SW/F7

TICKET CONTINUATION

PO Box 466.
J Ness City, KS 67560
Off: 785-798-2300 cosToVER 1341000 ek, £t mcet Vinca
~ PRICE SECONDARY REFERENCE/ | ACCOUNTIN T T T

REFERENCE PART NUMBER | g aw. Tom | av |
3RS ol SZ)  Crz m
Y A & -1ppoe DKt |
o 74 3 FeoCec _
o7 A W SONITE _
B 1
AXS A CrFH-/ |
S5/ 2 SRVt CHEC 17 _
- - I
S23 a Uypes 1

_ | | !

_ _ I |

" “ _ _

| l | |

_ I ! _

1

_ _ 1 1

| | _ _

_ _ | |

I ]

i i | |

l l | |

_ _ _ _

I _ _ _

“ “ _ :

| | | |

| |

“ | | "

| | | L

_ _ _ _

i t

i _ _ |

| | | |

SERVICE CHARGE CUBIC FEET _ _

LOADED MILES TON MILES mF “

MILEAGE | TOTAL WEIGHT
-

-

s c0/5s0




SWIFT Senwvices, luc. Poes 22 E™

JOB LOG
CUsTO! WELL NO. [EASE JOBTYP TICKET NO.
“fA,M Oe /- Ecseinst Riur 4 Tt WL ST /3y2
C%{“ TIME (’;ﬁf) LUME : : UMPSC TUPB'::‘:;SURE (::s;)sms DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION AND MATERIALS

S EDCHZ1Ox7
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Gz - YOsus Lo 4opadFicre falo Y busorrn
IDs19 ST, Uy e, (Bhoster, LY ey

R 3500 . Serpre 3559 s:rou I8, Zssir SP77
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SWIFT P. 0. Box 466 Invoice

Ness City, KS 67560 ;
Off: 785-798-2300 DATE INVOICE #

T iy

_ ' —e 4/25/2012 21351
S zrri s, Lot

BILL TO T
* Acidizing
Baird Oil Company LLC
PO Box 428 * Cement

Logan, KS 67646 e Jool Rental

TERMS | Well No. Lease County Contractor Well Type | Well Category Job Purpose Operator
Net 30 #1-26 Esslinger Ra... Norton Alliance Well Ser... Oil Development | Cement Port Collar Dave
PRICE REF. DESCRIPTION QTY um UNIT PRICE AMOUNT

37D Mileage - 1 Way 90 | Miles 6.00 540.00

576D-D Pump Charge - Port Collar 1|Job 1.250.00 1.250.00

290 D-Air 2 | Gallon(s) 35.00 70.00T

105 5 1/2" Port Collar Tool Rental With Man 1 | Each 350.00 350.00T

330 Swift Multi-Density Standard (MIDCON 1I) 225 | Sacks 16.50 3,712.50T

276 Flocele 55| Lb(s) 2.00 110.00T

581D Service Charge Cement 225 | Sacks 2.00 450.00

583D Drayage 1,010.93 | Ton Miles 1.00 1.010.93

Subtotal 7.493.43
Sales Tax Norton County 7.05% 299.10
Rul7 o1z

V4127 /20iT
Ess)'ar\gg 19040C 9738
Essh 1op( Panch Tnc IF24 - ?umP
Q.\gu...;] pun+ ¢ 0ther mgke
exp (,pyw us-4 Jo Qorent ")o(;‘ collar

L//Z7/Zo/a
Essligg 190007 4468
tss”"gz/ Longh Ing F1b- ﬁo,q;c,_\ oF gl - C#z2)Y9s

(G- 3 mon when Comes Hrd POl L Collos

We Appreciate Your Business!
pp TOtaI $7.792.53




CHARGE 10 TICKET
SWIF7 Bus2s e G
e CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE PAGE OF
Services, Inc. 1| Y
SERVICE r\owﬁ_OZm : WELUPROJECT NO. LEASE Zop COUNTY/PARISH STATE [CITY DATE OWNER
- ALS /-0 Esse musr Prgs ADLZo P4 D% w25 /2
2 \d\mﬂv 4% TYPE |CONTRACTOR RIG NAME/NO. WI_vﬂmU DELIVERED TO ORDER NO.
O SALES At aroce 16 S | Mogzond
3. WELL TYPE WELL CATEGORY JOB PURPOSE WELL PERMIT NO. WELL LOCATION
. On ) Comy: fotr G
REFERRAL LOCATION INVOICE INSTRUCTIONS
PRICE SECONDARY REFERENCE/ ACCOUNTING UNIT
REFERENCE PART NUMBER toc| Acct |oOF i arv. Jum| av. [um PRICE MDY
| B
S75 J MILEAGE 4770 ool m, _ byl S0 100
SH:) / P,  SPMic \_mx L /2350 |oo| /RSO _|ec
290 / LA 2k _ &4_8 70 "oe
25 / \NS\ (48 7o / TK— fu\k“\\\ 250 mOD n.W/Mv } O,
330 S/ Carz R3S | S I /6 50|\ 7/2 |
22 7k 2 Flocgs <SS |42 _ 2| /00 “sﬁ
51 2 SEA0I ce CHE Crr7 IS " S “ o Mc.u e G ST
S34 o WY1 00,937 | /0| Jolo 1R
_ _ | _
| | | _
| | | _
! l |
L 1 ] —
| " | . | ”
LEGAL TERMS: Customer hereby acknowledges and agrees to . SURVEY AGREE |nECIDED | AGRE B _
the terms and conditions on the reverse side hereof which include, REMIT PAYMENT TO: wﬁmww_mumnﬁum&umxzmc 7Y |«
but are not limited to, PAYMENT, RELEASE, INDEMNITY, and “chﬂ%wmw%% .~>zc |
LIMITED WARRANTY provisions. [OUR SERVICE WAS
P | SWIFT SERVICES, INC. | wromar |
MUST BE SIGNED BY CUSTOMER OR CUSTOMER'S AGENT PRIOR TO WE OPERATED THE EQUIPMENT C \l\\ n |
START OF WORK Nﬂz RY OF GOOD PO. BOX 466 RO PERFORVED 105 Q w | aq _ "
- 14
SATISFACTORILY? 05
X D\_\aﬁx 7 - NESS CITY, KS 67560  |mevovsmereswmmoorservice? = \\ . _
DATE/SI TIME SIGNED AM. O YES O NO
A )2 aPm -798- TOTAL . r
_/ M\\\:M-\\N b&o Nmm Nmm Nwoo [0 CUSTOMER DID NOT WISH TO RESPOND \\\ .\N Q .V\N\ _ 4»mx
O R A 0 AND R D
APPROVAL

SWIFT OPERATOR

\_\w\@\




Por.25.2 FT

JOBLOG SWIFT Senvices, luc.
: TO:‘IESDIL (o i No/Ré Eﬁw&ﬂ Laves Zrc Joag'ti7-' Alr QL il o IS
-~ TIME ("B’,‘,ﬁ —pr " PUMPSC Tup:lzzsu“ (::sﬁ?sme DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION AND MATERIALS
[0 Dw Loca7eor/
Corr: D25 se Sml) Vo Fo
o Yox Sh 14*
Jﬂc?lz-r Lot & 0S3
/1430 S7atr 736 7000
lochze P( j
/22S A Alloocv | fooo P, FHsr
ofze A,
D T e B e T Pl
250> S=3D -0 | < beo ) TRvenp g /GUJ:H;',\SMT@./‘/JA /90.&72?}%1&
/530 | <o é@- i 60O Stady  Hos SPhcrh ;%‘LL\M o
o o | -] |éw Sy Smll@ HA Y  JoOss
40 /o - 70 Cie Cm7 11y s €4 ’
4o yZa - 200 End) Cr QS5 70 iz
C 2 = C \Dt.{ 4 -
g0 | O i > Ed
Close P
/21 Av | o JQO st Zesr - Hdyg)
ﬂﬂ»\/ tor S T0sete
Jas |30 o . 3 | leoour
4 G0 - o> b7 [ZAL
K /0 - | dwFesr
A% ) lsss Z Y | (777
/700 P, 7Lt ZooL
[%)] @Mﬂ{é’é‘
— o !
Do, TPosud, Dourg
MXel) ORSSws Cu 7
OSsus 7o 7.




RILOBITE
ESTING , INC.

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

Prepared For: Baird Oil Company, LLC

PO Box 428
Logan KS 67646

ATTN: Richard Bell

Esslinger Ranch 1-26

26-3s-22w Norton,KS

Start Date:  2012.04.16 @ 04:07:00
End Date:  2012.04.16 @ 10:07:00
Job Ticket #: 46311 DST# 1

Trilobite Testing, Inc
PO Box 362 Hays, KS 67601
ph: 785-625-4778 fax: 785-625-5620

Printed: 2012.04.19 @ 12:02:42
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RILOBITE
ESTING , Inc.

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

Baird Oil Company, LLC

PO Box 428
Logan KS 67646

ATTN: Richard Bell

26-3s-22w Norton,KS

Esslinger Ranch 1-26

Job Ticket: 46311

DST#:1

Test Start: 2012.04.16 @ 04:07:00

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation: KC "D"
Deviated: No Whipstock: ft (KB) Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (Initial)
Time Tool Opened: 05:36:00 Tester: Cody Bloedorn
Time Test Ended: 10:07:00 Unit No: 41
Interval: 3628.00 ft (KB) To  3644.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Hevations: 2354.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 3644.00 ft (KB) (TVD) 2348.00 ft (CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Fair KB to GR/CF: 6.00 ft
Serial #: 8734 Outside
Press@RunDepth: 1706.55 psig @ 3629.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2012.04.16 End Date: 2012.04.16 Last Calib.: 2012.04.16
Start Time: 04:07:01 End Time: 10:07:00 Time On Btm: 2012.04.16 @ 05:35:00
Time Off Btm: 2012.04.16 @ 08:27:00
TEST COMMENT: 45 - IF- 2" blow instantly, dead at 33 Min.
45 - ISk No blow back.
30 - FF- No blow
45 - FSI - No blow
Prossure vs. Time PRESSURE SUMMARY
Time Pressure| Temp Annotation
= (Min.) (psig) | (degF)
" 0 | 1963.62 93.50 | Initial Hydro-static
i 1 558.73 95.15 | Open To Flow (1)
T 44 | 1850.09 94.96 | Shut-In(1)
o L 89 | 1822.44 94.80 | End Shut-In(1)
. ) 91 771.73 95.10 | Open To Flow (2)
u e i 119 | 1706.55 95.18 | Shut-In(2)
o & 171 | 1722.95 95.22 | End Shut-In(2)
. 172 | 1792.76 95.03 | Final Hydro-static
A6 hdon Apr 2012 B Time (Hours) o
Recowery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)
62.00 Mud 0.30

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 46311

Printed: 2012.04.19 @ 12:02:42




RILOBITE

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

ESTING , INC.

Baird Oil Company, LLC

PO Box 428
Logan KS 67646

ATTN: Richard Bell

26-3s-22w Norton,KS

Esslinger Ranch 1-26
Job Ticket: 46311

DST#:1

Test Start: 2012.04.16 @ 04:07:00

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation: KC "D"

Deviated: No Whipstock:
Time Tool Opened: 05:36:00

Time Test Ended: 10:07:00

ft (KB) Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (Initial)
Tester: Cody Bloedorn
Unit No: 41

Interval: 3628.00 ft (KB) To  3644.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Eevations: 2354.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 3644.00 ft(KB) (TvD) 2348.00 ft (CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Fair KB to GR/CF: 6.00 ft
Serial #: 6669 Inside
Press@RunDepth: psig @ 3629.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2012.04.16 End Date: 2012.04.16 Last Calib.: 2012.04.16
Start Time: 04:07:01 End Time: 10:07:30 Time On Btm:
Time Off Btm:
TEST COMMENT: 45 - IF- 2" blow instantly, dead at 33 Min.
45 - ISI- No blow back.
30 - FF- No blow
45 - FSI - No blow
- Pressure vs. Time PRESSURE SUMMARY
B P EEB Temprrzure 5 Time Pressure| Temp Annotation
e — —— E I (Min.) (psig) | (degF)
hEn) [ ¥ ‘K f_ o
/] S L W
! /I R |
18 hdon Apr 2012 e Time (Hours) .
Recowery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)
62.00 Mud 0.30

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 46311

Printed: 2012.04.19 @ 12:02:43




RILOBITE DRILL STEM TEST REPORT TOOL DIAGRAM

Baird Oil Company, LLC 26-3s-22w Norton,KS
ESTING ! INC PO Box 428 Esslinger Ranch 1-26
Logan KS 67646 Job Ticket: 46311 DST#: 1
ATTN: Richard Bell Test Start: 2012.04.16 @ 04:07:00
Tool Information
Drill Pipe: Length: 3492.00 ft Diameter: 3.80 inches Volume: 48.98 bbl Tool Weight: 2500.00 Ib
Heavy Wt. Pipe: Length: 0.00 ft Diameter: 0.00 inches Volume: 0.00 bbl Weight set on Packer: 25000.00 Ib
Drill Collar: Length:  124.00 ft Diameter: 2.25 inches Volume: 0.61 bbl Weight to Pull Loose: 54000.00 Ib
il pi ) ¢ Total Volume: ~ 49.59 bbl Tool Chased 0.00 ft
Drill Fipe Above KB: 17.00 ft String Weight: Initial  50000.00 I
Depth to Top Packer: 3628.00 ft Final  50000.00 Ib
Depth to Bottom Packer: ft
Interval betw een Packers: 16.00 ft
Tool Length: 45.00 ft
Number of Packers: 2 Diameter: 6.75 inches

Tool Comments:

Tool Description Length (ft) Serial No. Position Depth (ft) Accum. Lengths

Change Over Sub 1.00 3600.00

Shut In Tool 5.00 3605.00

Hydraulic tool 5.00 3610.00

Jars 5.00 3615.00

Safety Joint 3.00 3618.00

Packer 5.00 3623.00 29.00 Bottom Of Top Packer
Packer 5.00 3628.00

Stubb 1.00 3629.00

Recorder 0.00 6669 Inside 3629.00

Recorder 0.00 8734 Outside  3629.00

Perforations 12.00 3641.00

Bullnose 3.00 3644.00 16.00 Bottom Packers & Anchor

Total Tool Length: 45.00

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 46311 Printed: 2012.04.19 @ 12:02:43




RILOBITE

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

FLUID SUMMARY

ESTING , INC.

Baird Oil Company, LLC

PO Box 428
Logan KS 67646

ATTN: Richard Bell

26-3s-22w Norton,KS

Esslinger Ranch 1-26
Job Ticket: 46311 DST#: 1

Test Start: 2012.04.16 @ 04:07:00

Mud and Cushion Information

Mud Type: Gel Chem Cushion Type: Qil API: deg AP
Mud Weight: 9.00 Ib/gal Cushion Length: ft Water Salinity: ppm
Viscosity: 46.00 sec/qt Cushion Volume: bbl
Water Loss: 7.98 in3 Gas Cushion Type:
Resistivity: ohmm Gas Cushion Pressure: psig
Salinity: 2000.00 ppm
Filter Cake: inches
Recovery Information
Recowery Table
Length Description Volume
ft bbl
62.00 | Mud 0.305
Total Length: 62.00 ft Total Volume: 0.305 bbl
Num Fluid Samples: 0 Num Gas Bombs: 0 Serial #:

Laboratory Name:

Laboratory Location:

Recovery Comments:

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 46311

Printed: 2012.04.19 @ 12:02:44




Serial # 8734 Outside  Baird Oil Company, LLC Esslinger Ranch 1-26 DST Test Number: 1
Pressure vs. Time
Lv ] [v]
8734 Pressure 8734 Temperature
I I I I ,
2000 B itial Hyelro-stati¢ [l | f
L o5
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Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 46311

Frinted: 2012.04.19 @ 12:02:44




Serial #: 6669

Inside

Baird Qil Company, LLC

Esslinger Ranch 1-26 DST Test Nurrber: 1

[a]

6669 Pressure

Pressure vs. Time

[a]
6669 Temperature

2000
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1250

Pressure
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o
o
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500
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Time (Hours)

ainieladwa |

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No:

46311

Frinted: 2012.04.19 @ 12:02:44




RILOBITE
ESTING , INC.

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

Prepared For: Baird Oil Company, LLC

PO Box 428
Logan KS 67646

ATTN: Richard Bell

Esslinger Ranch 1-26

26-3s-22w Norton,KS

Start Date: 2012.04.17 @ 11:01:24
End Date:  2012.04.17 @ 17:21:09
Job Ticket #: 46120 DST# 2

Trilobite Testing, Inc
PO Box 362 Hays, KS 67601
ph: 785-625-4778 fax: 785-625-5620

Printed: 2012.04.19 @ 12:01:39
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RILOBITE

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

ESTING , INC.

Baird Oil Company, LLC

PO Box 428
Logan KS 67646

ATTN: Richard Bell

26-3s-22w Norton,KS

Esslinger Ranch 1-26
Job Ticket: 46120 DST#:2

Test Start: 2012.04.17 @ 11:01:24

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation: Marm.
Deviated: No Whipstock: ft (KB) Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (Initial)
Time Tool Opened: 12:20:54 Tester: Kevin Mack
Time Test Ended: 17:21:09 Unit No: 43
Interval: 3844.00 ft (KB) To  3900.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Hevations: 2354.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 3900.00 ft (KB) (TVD) 2348.00 ft (CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Poor KB to GR/CF: 6.00 ft
Serial #: 8648 Inside
Press@RunDepth: 83.86 psig @ 3845.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2012.04.17 End Date: 2012.04.17 Last Calib.: 2012.04.17
Start Time: 11:01:29 End Time: 17:21:08 Time On Btm: 2012.04.17 @ 12:20:09
Time Off Btm: 2012.04.17 @ 15:25:09
TEST COMMENT: IF- 1/2" Blow built to 4 1/4"
IS- No Return
FF- Surface Blow built to 5 1/2"
FS- No Return
- Pressure vs. Time = PRESSURE SUMMARY
Mlp ““““““ i I I == Time Pressure| Temp Annotation
= [ p— ; - (Min.) (psig) | (degF)
. I | 0 | 1880.49 91.32 | Initial Hydro-static
} : : - 1| 4761 | 90.22| Open To Flow (1)
o - r 1 i i B 46 69.89 93.01 | Shut-In(1)
N \ I | B 90 974.60 94.18 | End Shut-In(1)
A 7/ / ; i i " 91| 7641 | 93.77| Open To Flow(2)
o L ? | | g 135 83.86 94.69 | Shut-In(2)
£ i \ // \ / | 1.: 184 928.52 95.61 | End Shut-In(2)
= \ / / ; ; ; ; ? 185 | 1875.62 | 95.86 | Final Hydro-static
=0 : | | =
-V / | f N ]
o b | | | 1=
| —t i |
ok : . | d
A7 Tue Apr 2012 = Time (Hours) i
Recowery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)
60.00 OCWM 150 85M Trace Water 0.30
60.00 OCWM 300 70M Trace Water 0.30
50.00 Free Oil 1000 0.70

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 46120

Printed: 2012.04.19 @ 12:01:39




RILOBITE

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

ESTING , INC.

Baird Oil Company, LLC

PO Box 428
Logan KS 67646

ATTN: Richard Bell

26-3s-22w Norton,KS

Esslinger Ranch 1-26
Job Ticket: 46120

DST#: 2

Test Start: 2012.04.17 @ 11:01:24

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation: Marm.

Deviated: No Whipstock:
Time Tool Opened: 12:20:54

Time Test Ended: 17:21:09

ft (KB) Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (Initial)
Tester: Kevin Mack
Unit No: 43

Interval: 3844.00 ft (KB) To  3900.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Hevations: 2354.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 3900.00 ft(KB) (TvD) 2348.00 ft (CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Poor KB to GR/CF: 6.00 ft
Serial #: 6799 Inside
Press@RunDepth: psig @ 3845.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2012.04.17 End Date: 2012.04.17 Last Calib.: 2012.04.17
Start Time: 11:01:05 End Time: 17:22:29 Time On Btm:
Time Off Btm:
TEST COMMENT: IF- 1/2" Blow built to 4 1/4"
IS- No Return
FF- Surface Blow built to 5 1/2"
FS- No Return
- Pressure vs. Time - PRESSURE SUMMARY
78 e e 758 Temperture Time Pressure| Temp Annotation
[ (Min.) (psig) | (degF)
T 1250 I ‘ ;
% 1000 Y ] %
fE N AN T
A7 Tue Apr 2012 2P Time (Hours) o
Recowery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)
60.00 OCWM 150 85M Trace Water 0.30
60.00 OCWM 300 70M Trace Water 0.30
50.00 Free Qil 1000 0.70

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 46120

Printed: 2012.04.19 @ 12:01:39




RILOBITE DRILL STEM TEST REPORT TOOL DIAGRAM

Baird Oil Company, LLC 26-3s-22w Norton,KS
ESTING ! INC PO Box 428 Esslinger Ranch 1-26
Logan KS 67646 Job Ticket: 46120 DST#: 2
ATTN: Richard Bell Test Start: 2012.04.17 @ 11:01:24
Tool Information
Drill Pipe: Length: 3714.00 ft Diameter: 3.80 inches Volume: 52.10 bbl Tool Weight: 2500.00 Ib
Heavy Wt. Pipe: Length: 0.00 ft Diameter: 0.00 inches Volume: 0.00 bbl Weight set on Packer: 25000.00 Ib
Drill Collar: Length:  120.00 ft Diameter: 2.25 inches Volume: 0.59 bbl Weight to Pull Loose: 55000.00 Ib
il pi ) ¢ Total Volume: 52.69 bbl Tool Chased ft
Drill Fipe Above KB: 19.00 ft String Weight: Initial  50000.00 I
Depth to Top Packer: 3844.00 ft Final  50000.00 Ib
Depth to Bottom Packer: ft
Interval betw een Packers: 56.00 ft
Tool Length: 85.00 ft
Number of Packers: 2 Diameter: 6.75 inches

Tool Comments:

Tool Description Length (ft) Serial No. Position Depth (ft) Accum. Lengths

Change Over Sub 1.00 3816.00

Shut In Tool 5.00 3821.00

Hydraulic tool 5.00 3826.00

Jars 5.00 3831.00

Safety Joint 3.00 3834.00

Packer 5.00 3839.00 29.00 Bottom Of Top Packer
Packer 5.00 3844.00

Stubb 1.00 3845.00

Recorder 0.00 8648 Inside 3845.00

Recorder 0.00 6799 Inside  3845.00

Perforations 17.00 3862.00

Change Over Sub 1.00 3863.00

Drill Pipe 31.00 3894.00

Change Over Sub 1.00 3895.00

Bullnose 5.00 3900.00 56.00 Bottom Packers & Anchor

Total Tool Length: 85.00

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 46120 Printed: 2012.04.19 @ 12:01:40




RILOBITE

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

FLUID SUMMARY

ESTING , INC.

Baird Oil Company, LLC

PO Box 428
Logan KS 67646

ATTN: Richard Bell

26-3s-22w Norton,KS

Esslinger Ranch 1-26
Job Ticket: 46120 DST#:2

Test Start: 2012.04.17 @ 11:01:24

Mud and Cushion Information

Mud Type: Gel Chem Cushion Type: Qil API: 19deg API
Mud Weight: 9.00 Ib/gal Cushion Length: ft Water Salinity: ppm
Viscosity: 80.00 sec/qt Cushion Volume: bbl
Water Loss: 7.19 in3 Gas Cushion Type:
Resistivity: 0.00 ohm.m Gas Cushion Pressure: psig
Salinity: 1900.00 ppm
Filter Cake: 2.00 inches
Recovery Information
Recowery Table
Length Description Volume
ft bbl
60.00 | OCWM 150 85M Trace Water 0.295
60.00 | OCWM 300 70M Trace Water 0.295
50.00 | Free Oil 1000 0.701
Total Length: 170.00 ft Total Volume: 1.291 bbl
Num Fluid Samples: 0 Num Gas Bombs: 0 Serial #:

Laboratory Name: Laboratory Location:
Recovery Comments: Ol APl 21 @ 80 deg = 19

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 46120 Printed: 2012.04.19 @ 12:01:40



Serial #: 8648 Inside Baird Qil Cormrpany, LLC Esslinger Ranch 1-26 DST Test Number: 2
Pressure vs. Time
A [V ]
8648 Pressure 8648 Temperature
- f f
~ f
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Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 46120 Frinted: 2012.04.19 @ 12:01:41




Serial #: 6799

Inside

Baird Qil Company, LLC

Esslinger Ranch 1-26 DST Test Number: 2

6799 Pressure

[ a]

Pressure vs. Time

[a]
6799 Temperature
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Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 46120

Frinted: 2012.04.19 @ 12:01:41




RILOBITE B AR L 6 200

ESTING inc. I\
~ -] W ‘——ﬂ—-/‘u
P.O. Box 1733 « Hays, Kansas 67601~

410

Test Ticket
NO. 46311

Wall Nwma&NOEﬁSii\ﬂ_yc Q\C“'ICL\I_-L_MLf AR |

woiwn Do DoX 428, Logen JLb N

Company RL{L(C\ (.) ' (CEIV\ (\.L\L L L C. ~_Elevation ,»-\ ~.> b/]/ KB f’.?,'s‘qéaiﬁ,ﬁ_GL

Co.Rep / Geo, P\Z ’\Ofd 88“ . Rig (. Ldg
Location: Sec. 77 ((}  Twp. ’%3 Rge. ‘_-27?[&) Co. )U(-_Jl ’{C.:J’\ ~ Stale ___}S,.S

Date L/'/ é,fg?w

Interval Tested 3(’- ‘125 ) @L/é/ - Zone Tested “b“

Initial Open _-_m LY//%_—
Initial Shut-In_ ___{]/S_:_.

Final Flow B ) O

Final Shut-ln ) o ‘f’£<

Extra Packer
Extra Recorder

Day Standby _

000 O o@D
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